

# Macintosh 128K/512K/512Ke



RC refers to the Tiered Reimbursement Code representing labour credit issued for that part.  
 SG refers to the Stocking Guidelines. For more information, refer to previous sections of this chapter.  
 Base SRP on 33% over exchange price (for modules), over stock price (for replacement and other parts).

<u>SG</u>	<u>PART NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>STOCK</u>	<u>EXCH</u>	<u>RC</u>
<b>MODULES</b>					
	661-0220	√ ROM, HIGH, MAC W/400K FLOPPY	\$ 500.00	79.00	2
	661-0221	√ ROM, LOW, MAC W/400K FLOPPY	500.00	79.00	2
A	661-0322	KEYBOARD, BEIGE	232.00	128.00	1
A	661-0345	800K 3.5 in. DRIVE	238.00	132.00	2
B	661-0416C	KEYBOARD, PLATINUM, FRENCH	228.00	126.00	1
A	661-0461	POWER SUPPLY, BEIGE 110V	405.00	158.00	2
	661-0632	√ ROM, HIGH, MAC W/800K FLOPPY	500.00	65.00	2
	661-0633	√ ROM, LOW, MAC W/800K FLOPPY	500.00	65.00	2
A	661-76156	400K 3.5 in. DRIVE	233.00	129.00	2
A	661-96155	MOUSE, BEIGE	164.00	89.00	1
B	661-96236	LOGIC BOARD, MAC 512K/Ke	247.00	136.00	2
<b>REPLACEMENT PARTS (WARRANTIED CONSUMABLES)</b>					
	076-0103	CRT/YOKE ASSEMBLY, REV A	96.00		1
	590-0160	CABLE, CRT SOCKET	13.00		1
	590-0167	CABLE, INTERNAL FLOPPY DRIVE, RED STRIPE	6.00		1
	590-0170	CABLE, KEYBOARD/KEYPAD, SMOKE	17.00		1
	590-0380	POWER CORD, AC, 110V, SMOKE	6.00		1
	590-0437	CABLE, INTERNAL 3.5 in. DRIVE, YELLOW STRIPE	8.00		1
	590-0511	CABLE, POWER SUPPLY TO LOGIC BOARD	6.00		1
	705-0044	KEYSWITCH, LOCKING, MITSUMI	5.00		1
	705-0070	KEYSWITCH, LONG STEM, ALPS	5.00		1
	705-0077	KEYSWITCH, ALPS ALPHA LOCK	5.00		1
	705-0104	KEYSWITCH, MITSUMI	5.00		1
	725-0018	WASHER, MYLAR	5.00		1
	740-0060	FUSE, 1.6 AMP, 250V	5.00		1
	740-0300	FUSE, 2.5A, 250 VAC, POWER SUPPLY	5.00		1
	742-0003	BATTERY, 4.5A ALKA	6.00		1
<b>OTHER PARTS (NON-WARRANTIED CONSUMABLES)</b>					
	003-0003	PACKING DISKETTE FOR TRANSPORT	6.00		
	426-1001	SCREW, TAP, M4.22 X 1.41 X 13, TORX, ZINC (CRT & CHASSIS)	5.00		
	426-1007	SCREW, TAP, M4.22 X 1.41 X 16, TORX, ZINC (CASE TOP)	5.00		
	430-1025	SCREW, TAP, 2.20 X 6.25 (KEYBOARD CASE)	5.00		
	435-5002	SCREW, TAP, 8.32 X .625, FILL, TORX, ZINC OXIDE (CASE BOTTOM)	5.00		
	440-4105	SCREW, SEM 4-40 X 3/8	5.00		
	462-3100	SCREW, M3 X 0.5 X 6	5.00		
	490-0002	SCREW, TAP, 6-32 X .375 (CHASSIS GROUNDING)	5.00		
	602-0210	PACKAGING, 800K/SUPERDRIVE	12.00		

√ *This item may be exchanged only. It may not be stocked.*

**APPLE CANADA INC. CONFIDENTIAL**

# Macintosh 128K/512K/512Ke



RC refers to the Tiered Reimbursement Code representing labour credit issued for that part.  
 SG refers to the Stocking Guidelines. For more information, refer to previous sections of this chapter.  
 Base SRP on 33% over exchange price (for modules), over stock price (for replacement and other parts).

<u>SG</u>	<u>PART NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>STOCK</u>	<u>EXCH</u>	<u>RC</u>
<b>OTHER PARTS (NON-WARRANTIED CONSUMABLES) (cont.)</b>					
	630-5139	REAR HOUSING W/LABEL	\$	70.00	
	658-7039	KEYCAP SET, BEIGE		44.00	
	699-8001	MOUSE BALL, 25.4MM, GRAY RUBBER COATED		6.00	
	725-0011	INSULATOR SHIELD (BACK OF POWER SUPPLY)		5.00	
	805-0217	SHIELD, 800K INTERNAL DRIVE		14.00	
	805-0575	UPPER GROUND CLIP		5.00	
	805-0576	LOWER GROUND CLIP		5.00	
	805-0577	SHROUD, RFI		6.00	
	805-0765	SHIELD, 400K INTERNAL DRIVE		9.00	
	805-0766	CHASSIS, MACINTOSH		11.00	
	810-0373	FRONT BEZEL, MACINTOSH 512K		25.00	
	815-0409	RETAINER, MOUSE BALL		6.00	
	815-0728	TOP COVER, MACINTOSH KEYBOARD		6.00	
	815-0737	RESET/INTERRUPT SWITCH, BEIGE		6.00	
	815-0754	BOTTOM COVER, MAC KEYBOARD		8.00	
	815-0938	BATTERY DOOR, BEIGE		6.00	
	825-0547	LABEL, LOGO, BEZEL		5.00	
	825-0613	LABEL, LOGO, HOUSING		5.00	
	825-1014	LABEL, AGENCY APPROVAL, 512K		5.00	
	825-1064	LABEL, MAC SIGNATURE 128K		5.00	
	825-1065	LABEL, MAC SIGNATURE 512K		5.00	
	825-4018	LABEL, AGENCY APPROVAL		5.00	
	865-0029	BRIGHTNESS KNOB, PLATINUM		5.00	
	865-0051	FOOT, PLATINUM		5.00	

## ADJUSTMENTS

011-7026	ADJUSTMENT, MACINTOSH PRODUCTS	1
----------	--------------------------------	---

**APPLE CANADA INC. CONFIDENTIAL**

# Macintosh Plus



RC refers to the Tiered Reimbursement Code representing labour credit issued for that part.  
 SG refers to the Stocking Guidelines. For additional information, refer to previous chapters of this manual.  
 Base SRP on 33% over exchange price (for modules), over stock price (for replacement and other parts).

<u>SG</u>	<u>PART NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>STOCK</u>	<u>EXCH</u>	<u>RC</u>
<b>MODULES</b>					
A	661-0322	KEYBOARD, BEIGE	\$ 232.00	128.00	1
A	661-0345	800K 3.5 in. DRIVE	238.00	132.00	2
A	661-0400	MOUSE, PLATINUM	198.00	109.00	1
C	661-0402	SIMM, 256K, 120NS	175.00	100.00	2
D	661-0403	SIMM, 1MB, 120NS	215.00	115.00	2
B	661-0416	KEYBOARD, PLATINUM	228.00	126.00	1
B	661-0416C	KEYBOARD, PLATINUM, FRENCH	228.00	126.00	1
A	661-0461	POWER SUPPLY, BEIGE 110V	405.00	158.00	2
A	661-0462	POWER SUPPLY, PLATINUM 110V	405.00	158.00	2
D	661-0494	SIMM, 256K, DIP, 120NS	175.00	100.00	2
A	661-0525	LOGIC BOARD, 0 RAM	264.00	143.00	2
	661-0632	✓ ROM, HIGH, MAC W/800K FLOPPY	500.00	65.00	2
	661-0633	✓ ROM, LOW, MAC W/800K FLOPPY	500.00	65.00	2
A	661-96155	MOUSE, BEIGE	164.00	89.00	1
<b>REPLACEMENT PARTS (WARRANTIED CONSUMABLES)</b>					
	076-0103	CRT/YOKE ASSEMBLY, REV A	96.00		1
	590-0144	CABLE, KEYBOARD/KEYPAD	6.00		1
	590-0160	CABLE, CRT SOCKET	13.00		1
	590-0167	CABLE, INTERNAL FLOPPY DRIVE, RED STRIPE	6.00		1
	590-0170	CABLE, KEYBOARD/KEYPAD, SMOKE	17.00		1
	590-0320	CABLE, MOUSE (FOR 661-96155) 7 PIN MALE CONNECTOR	39.00		1
	590-0380	POWER CORD, AC, 110V, SMOKE	6.00		1
	590-0437	CABLE, INTERNAL 3.5 in. DRIVE, YELLOW STRIPE	8.00		1
	590-0511	CABLE, POWER SUPPLY TO LOGIC BOARD	6.00		1
	590-0552	CABLE, APM/IWII/LQ TO AIIGS & MAC PLUS OR LATER MAC, SMOKE	23.00		1
	590-0553	CABLE, PERIPHERAL ADAPTER, MAC PLUS, SMOKE	21.00		1
	590-0575	CABLE, MIDI, MINI DIN 8 TO MINI DIN 8	26.00		1
	590-0576	CABLE, MIDI, DIN 5 TO DIN 5	14.00		1
	630-6282	INTERFACE BOX, MIDI	21.00		1
	705-0044	KEYSWITCH, LOCKING, MITSUMI	5.00		1
	705-0070	KEYSWITCH, LONG STEM, ALPS	5.00		1
	705-0077	KEYSWITCH, ALPS ALPHA LOCK	5.00		1
	705-0104	KEYSWITCH, MITSUMI	5.00		1
	725-0018	WASHER, MYLAR	5.00		1
	740-0060	FUSE, 1.6 AMP, 250V	5.00		1
	740-0300	FUSE, 2.5A, 250 VAC, POWER SUPPLY	5.00		1
	742-0003	BATTERY, 4.5A ALKA	6.00		1

✓ *This item may be exchanged only. It may not be stocked.*

**APPLE CANADA INC. CONFIDENTIAL**

# Macintosh Plus



RC refers to the Tiered Reimbursement Code representing labour credit issued for that part.  
 SG refers to the Stocking Guidelines. For additional information, refer to previous chapters of this manual.  
 Base SRP on 33% over exchange price (for modules), over stock price (for replacement and other parts).

<u>SG</u>	<u>PART NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>STOCK</u>	<u>EXCH</u>	<u>RC</u>
<b>OTHER PARTS (NON-WARRANTIED CONSUMABLES)</b>					
003-0003		PACKING DISKETTE FOR TRANSPORT	\$	6.00	
101-4151		RESISTOR, 150Ω, .25W, ± 5%		5.00	
157-0042		TRANSFORMER, FLYBACK		28.00	
426-1001		SCREW, TAP, M4.22 X 1.41 X 13, TORX, ZINC (CRT & CHASSIS)		5.00	
426-1007		SCREW, TAP, M4.22 X 1.41 X 16, TORX, ZINC (CASE TOP)		5.00	
430-1025		SCREW, TAP, 2.20 X 6.25 (KEYBOARD CASE)		5.00	
435-5002		SCREW, TAP, 8.32 X .625, FILL, TORX, ZINC OXIDE (CASE BOTTOM)		5.00	
440-4105		SCREW, SEM 4-40 X 3/8		5.00	
462-3100		SCREW, M3 X 0.5 X 6		5.00	
490-0002		SCREW, TAP, 6-32 X .375 (CHASSIS GROUNDING)		5.00	
602-0210		PACKAGING, 800K/SUPERDRIVE		12.00	
630-5211		REAR HOUSING, BEIGE		74.00	
630-5235		REAR HOUSING, PLATINUM		69.00	
658-5186		KEYCAP SET, BEIGE		71.00	
658-5190		KEYCAP SET, SMOKE		63.00	
699-8001		MOUSE BALL, 25.4MM, GRAY RUBBER COATED		6.00	
725-0011		INSULATOR SHIELD (BACK OF POWER SUPPLY)		5.00	
805-0217		SHIELD, 800K INTERNAL DRIVE		14.00	
805-0575		UPPER GROUND CLIP		5.00	
805-0576		LOWER GROUND CLIP		5.00	
805-0765		SHIELD, 400K INTERNAL DRIVE		9.00	
805-0766		CHASSIS, MACINTOSH		11.00	
805-0910		GROUNDING CLIP		5.00	
805-5047		RFI SHROUD		5.00	
810-0379		FRONT BEZEL, BEIGE		28.00	
810-0385		FRONT BEZEL, PLATINUM		68.00	
815-0409		RETAINER, MOUSE BALL		6.00	
815-0737		RESET/INTERRUPT SWITCH, BEIGE		6.00	
815-0763		RESET/INTERRUPT SWITCH, PLATINUM		6.00	
815-0936		TOP COVER, KEYBOARD, BEIGE		6.00	
815-0937		BOTTOM COVER, KEYBOARD, BEIGE		6.00	
815-0938		BATTERY DOOR, BEIGE		6.00	
815-0971		BATTERY DOOR, PLATINUM		6.00	
815-0983		TOP COVER, KEYBOARD, PLATINUM		6.00	
815-0984		BOTTOM COVER, KEYBOARD, PLATINUM		13.00	
825-0547		LABEL, LOGO, BEZEL		5.00	
825-1254		AGENCY APPROVAL LABEL, BEIGE		5.00	
825-1345		AGENCY APPROVAL LABEL, PLATINUM		5.00	
865-0029		BRIGHTNESS KNOB, PLATINUM		5.00	
865-0051		FOOT, PLATINUM		5.00	

APPLE CANADA INC. CONFIDENTIAL

# Macintosh Plus



RC refers to the Tiered Reimbursement Code representing labour credit issued for that part.  
SG refers to the Stocking Guidelines. For additional information, refer to previous chapters of this manual.  
Base SRP on 33% over exchange price (for modules), over stock price (for replacement and other parts).

<u>SG</u>	<u>PART NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>STOCK</u>	<u>EXCH</u>	<u>RC</u>
		<b>ADJUSTMENTS</b>			
	011-7026	ADJUSTMENT, MACINTOSH PRODUCTS			1

**APPLE CANADA INC. CONFIDENTIAL**



# Macintosh SE



RC refers to the Tiered Reimbursement Code representing labour credit issued for that part.  
 SG refers to the Stocking Guidelines. For additional information, refer to previous chapters of this manual.  
 Base SRP on 33% over exchange price (for modules), over stock price (for replacement and other parts).

<u>SG</u>	<u>PART NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>STOCK</u>	<u>EXCH</u>	<u>RC</u>
<b>MODULES</b>					
A	661-0345	800K 3.5 in. DRIVE	\$ 238.00	132.00	2
A	661-0370	POWER SUPPLY	206.00	116.00	2
A	661-0371	ANALOG BOARD	322.00	171.00	2
A	661-0373	HDA, 20MB SCSI 3.5 in. INTERNAL, REV A	562.00	230.00	2
C	661-0402	SIMM, 256K, 120NS	175.00	100.00	2
D	661-0403	SIMM, 1MB, 120NS	215.00	115.00	2
D	661-0406	PC INTERFACE CARD	250.00	138.00	2
D	661-0410	SIMM, 1MB, DIP, 120NS	215.00	115.00	2
A	661-0474	DRIVE, 1.44 MB FDHD SUPERDRIVE	297.00	150.00	2
D	661-0494	SIMM, 256K, DIP, 120NS	175.00	100.00	2
A	661-0526	LOGIC BOARD, 0 RAM, MAC SE 800K	267.00	148.00	2
A	661-0536	LOGIC BOARD, 0 RAM, MAC SE FDHD	374.00	170.00	2
A	661-0600	HDA, 80MB SCSI 3.5 in. INTERNAL	664.00	337.00	2
	661-0701	✓ ROM, HIGH, MAC SE W/FDHD	500.00	63.00	2
	661-0702	✓ ROM, LO, MAC SE W/FDHD	500.00	63.00	2
A	661-1629	HDA, 40MB SCSI 3.5 in. INTERNAL, 1 in. HEIGHT	570.00	253.00	2
<b>REPLACEMENT PARTS (WARRANTIED CONSUMABLES)</b>					
	076-0103	CRT/YOKE ASSEMBLY, REV A	96.00		1
	341-0768	EPROM, 40/80MB HDA, V TA.2 01	10.00		S 4
	343-0062	IC, SWIM	23.00		1
	590-0152	CABLE, KEYBOARD, 2M	23.00		1
	590-0188	CABLE, 3.5 in. INTERNAL DRIVE, RED OR YELLOW STRIPE	6.00		1
	590-0211	CABLE, INTERNAL, HDA, SCSI	10.00		1
	590-0237	CABLE, LED (RED)	6.00		1
	590-0380	POWER CORD, AC, 110V, SMOKE	6.00		1
	590-0392	CABLE, LOGIC BOARD POWER INTERCONNECT	15.00		1
	590-0437	CABLE, INTERNAL 3.5 in. DRIVE, YELLOW STRIPE	8.00		1
	590-0505	CABLE, INTERNAL, HDA, POWER	10.00		1
	590-0506	CABLE, HDA LED (AMBER)	9.00		1
	590-0575	CABLE, MIDI, MINI DIN 8 TO MINI DIN 8	26.00		1
	590-0576	CABLE, MIDI, DIN 5 TO DIN 5	14.00		1
	590-0600	CABLE, PC DRIVE CARD, INTERNAL	38.00		1
	600-0393	SPEAKER	6.00		1
	630-6282	INTERFACE BOX, MIDI	21.00		1
	742-0009	BATTERY, LITHIUM, WITH LEADS	8.00		1
	742-0011	BATTERY, LITHIUM, WITHOUT LEADS	8.00		1
	922-0003	CABLE, HDA LED, AMBER	25.00		1
	982-0024	VIDEO BOARD, VERTICAL	36.00		S 2

✓ *This item may be exchanged only. It may not be stocked.*

**APPLE CANADA INC. CONFIDENTIAL**

# Macintosh SE



RC refers to the Tiered Reimbursement Code representing labour credit issued for that part.  
 SG refers to the Stocking Guidelines. For additional information, refer to previous chapters of this manual.  
 Base SRP on 33% over exchange price (for modules), over stock price (for replacement and other parts).

<u>SG</u>	<u>PART NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>STOCK</u>	<u>EXCH</u>	<u>RC</u>
<b>OTHER PARTS (NON-WARRANTIED CONSUMABLES)</b>					
003-0003		PACKING DISKETTE FOR TRANSPORT	\$	6.00	
076-0311		FAN UPGRADE KIT		74.00	
076-0439		DUST SHIELD FOR SUPERDRIVE, 5/PK		53.00	
101-4151		RESISTOR, 150Ω, .25W, ± 5%		5.00	
159-0061		FERRITE BEAD, CLAMP-ON		5.00	
416-1310		SCREW, M3 X 0.5 X 10MM PN CR ZINC		5.00	
426-1001		SCREW, TAP, M4.22 X 1.41 X 13, TORX, ZINC (CRT & CHASSIS)		5.00	
426-1007		SCREW, TAP, M4.22 X 1.41 X 16, TORX, ZINC (CASE TOP)		5.00	
435-5002		SCREW, TAP, 8.32 X .625, FILL, TORX, ZINC OXIDE (CASE BOTTOM)		5.00	
440-4105		SCREW, SEM 4-40 X 3/8		5.00	
462-3100		SCREW, M3 X 0.5 X 6		5.00	
462-3401		SCREW, M3 X 6, W/TWO WASHERS		5.00	
462-4100		SCREW, M3.5 X 6 X .8 PNCR REC		5.00	
517-0546		CONNECTOR, JUMPER (10/PK)		5.00	
520-0344		COVER, BATTERY HOLDER		5.00	
590-0612		CABLE, AUDIO EXTENSION		8.00	
602-0164		PACKAGING, 3.5 in. HDA		15.00	
602-0210		PACKAGING, 800K/SUPERDRIVE		12.00	
602-0282		PACKAGING, 3.5 in. HALF-HEIGHT & 1 in. HEIGHT HDA W/CARRIERS		12.00	
630-5271		REAR HOUSING, WITH DOOR & FEET		69.00	
630-5303		CHASSIS, MACINTOSH SE		18.00	
630-5330		SLOT COVER, FRONT BEZEL		6.00	
725-0020		INSULATOR, ANALOG BOARD		5.00	
805-0575		UPPER GROUND CLIP		5.00	
805-0576		LOWER GROUND CLIP		5.00	
805-0908		RETAINER, SLOT COVER		5.00	
805-0914		BACK PLATE FOR DRIVE 2		5.00	
805-0938		CHASSIS		7.00	
805-0939		BRACKET		5.00	
805-0952		DRIVE CARRIER, HDA, 3.5 in. SCSI, INTERNAL (LOW SIDE MOUNTING HOLES)		6.00	
805-5050		DRIVE CARRIER, 800K/SUPERDRIVE		5.00	
805-5060		SHROUD RFI, MACINTOSH SE		5.00	
805-5066		DRIVE CARRIER, HDA, 3.5 in. SCSI, INTERNAL (HIGH SIDE MOUNTING HOLES)		8.00	
810-0399		FRONT BEZEL W/SPEAKER, SLOT COVER		44.00	
810-0422		FRONT BEZEL, W/SPEAKER & SLOT COVER, FDHD		39.00	
815-0986		DOOR, REAR HOUSING		6.00	
815-1008		RESET/INTERRUPT SWITCH		6.00	

APPLE CANADA INC. CONFIDENTIAL



# Macintosh SE



RC refers to the Tiered Reimbursement Code representing labour credit issued for that part.  
SG refers to the Stocking Guidelines. For additional information, refer to previous chapters of this manual.  
Base SRP on 33% over exchange price (for modules), over stock price (for replacement and other parts).

<u>SG</u>	<u>PART NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>STOCK</u>	<u>EXCH</u>	<u>RC</u>
	<b>OTHER PARTS (NON-WARRANTIED CONSUMABLES)</b>			<b>(cont.)</b>	
	825-1256	APPLE LOGO, 12MM	\$	5.00	
	825-2021	LABEL, AGENCY APPROVAL		5.00	
	830-0240	FASTENER, SNAP-IN, PLASTIC		5.00	
	860-0282	WASHER, LOCK, INTERNAL TOOTH		5.00	
	865-0047	KNOB, BRIGHTNESS		5.00	
	865-0051	FOOT, PLATINUM		5.00	
	<b>ADJUSTMENTS</b>				
	011-7026	ADJUSTMENT, MACINTOSH PRODUCTS			<b>1</b>

**APPLE CANADA INC. CONFIDENTIAL**



# Macintosh SE/30



RC refers to the Tiered Reimbursement Code representing labour credit issued for that part.  
 SG refers to the Stocking Guidelines. For additional information, refer to previous chapters of this manual.  
 Base SRP on 33% over exchange price (for modules), over stock price (for replacement and other parts).

<u>SG</u>	<u>PART NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>STOCK</u>	<u>EXCH</u>	<u>RC</u>
<b>MODULES</b>					
A	661-0370	POWER SUPPLY	\$ 206.00	116.00	2
A	661-0371	ANALOG BOARD	322.00	171.00	2
C	661-0402	SIMM, 256K, 120NS	175.00	100.00	2
D	661-0403	SIMM, 1MB, 120NS	215.00	115.00	2
D	661-0410	SIMM, 1MB, DIP, 120NS	215.00	115.00	2
A	661-0474	DRIVE, 1.44 MB FDHD SUPERDRIVE	297.00	150.00	2
D	661-0494	SIMM, 256K, DIP, 120NS	175.00	100.00	2
C	661-0520	SIMM, 1MB, 80NS	225.00	115.00	2
A	661-0527	LOGIC BOARD, 0 RAM	874.00	304.00	2
A	661-0600	HDA, 80MB SCSI 3.5 in. INTERNAL	664.00	337.00	2
D	661-0719	SIMM, 1MB, 80NS	225.00	115.00	2
A	661-1629	HDA, 40MB SCSI 3.5 in. INTERNAL, 1 in. HEIGHT	570.00	253.00	2
<b>REPLACEMENT PARTS (WARRANTIED CONSUMABLES)</b>					
	076-0103	CRT/YOKE ASSEMBLY, REV A	96.00		1
	341-0768	EPROM, 40/80MB HDA, V TA.2 01	10.00		S 4
	590-0152	CABLE, KEYBOARD, 2M	23.00		1
	590-0188	CABLE, 3.5 in. INTERNAL DRIVE, RED OR YELLOW STRIPE	6.00		1
	590-0211	CABLE, INTERNAL, HDA, SCSI	10.00		1
	590-0237	CABLE, LED (RED)	6.00		1
	590-0380	POWER CORD, AC, 110V, SMOKE	6.00		1
	590-0392	CABLE, LOGIC BOARD POWER INTERCONNECT	15.00		1
	590-0437	CABLE, INTERNAL 3.5 in. DRIVE, YELLOW STRIPE	8.00		1
	590-0505	CABLE, INTERNAL, HDA, POWER	10.00		1
	590-0506	CABLE, HDA LED (AMBER)	9.00		1
	590-0575	CABLE, MIDI, MINI DIN 8 TO MINI DIN 8	26.00		1
	590-0576	CABLE, MIDI, DIN 5 TO DIN 5	14.00		1
	590-0600	CABLE, PC DRIVE CARD, INTERNAL	38.00		1
	600-0393	SPEAKER	6.00		1
	630-6282	INTERFACE BOX, MIDI	21.00		1
	742-0011	BATTERY, LITHIUM, WITHOUT LEADS	8.00		1
	922-0003	CABLE, HDA LED, AMBER	25.00		1
	982-0024	VIDEO BOARD, VERTICAL	36.00		S 2
<b>OTHER PARTS (NON-WARRANTIED CONSUMABLES)</b>					
	076-0311	FAN UPGRADE KIT	74.00		
	076-0439	DUST SHIELD FOR SUPERDRIVE, 5/PK	53.00		
	159-0061	FERRITE BEAD, CLAMP-ON	5.00		
	416-1310	SCREW, M3 X 0.5 X 10MM PN CR ZINC	5.00		
	426-1001	SCREW, TAP, M4.22 X 1.41 X 13, TORX, ZINC (CRT & CHASSIS)	5.00		

APPLE CANADA INC. CONFIDENTIAL

# Macintosh SE/30



RC refers to the Tiered Reimbursement Code representing labour credit issued for that part.  
 SG refers to the Stocking Guidelines. For additional information, refer to previous chapters of this manual.  
 Base SRP on 33% over exchange price (for modules), over stock price (for replacement and other parts).

<u>SG</u>	<u>PART NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>STOCK</u>	<u>EXCH</u>	<u>RC</u>
<b>OTHER PARTS (NON-WARRANTIED CONSUMABLES)</b>			<b>(cont.)</b>		
	426-1007	SCREW, TAP, M4.22 X 1.41 X 16, TORX, ZINC (CASE TOP)	\$	5.00	
	435-5002	SCREW, TAP, 8.32 X .625, FILL, TORX, ZINC OXIDE (CASE BOTTOM)		5.00	
	440-4105	SCREW, SEM 4-40 X 3/8		5.00	
	462-3100	SCREW, M3 X 0.5 X 6		5.00	
	462-4100	SCREW, M3.5 X 6 X .8 PNCR REC		5.00	
	520-0344	COVER, BATTERY HOLDER		5.00	
	590-0612	CABLE, AUDIO EXTENSION		8.00	
	602-0164	PACKAGING, 3.5 in. HDA		15.00	
	602-0210	PACKAGING, 800K/SUPERDRIVE		12.00	
	602-0282	PACKAGING, 3.5 in. HALF-HEIGHT & 1 in. HEIGHT HDA W/CARRIERS		12.00	
	630-5271	REAR HOUSING, WITH DOOR & FEET		69.00	
	630-5499	FRONT BEZEL W/SPEAKER		44.00	
	725-0020	INSULATOR, ANALOG BOARD		5.00	
	805-0575	UPPER GROUND CLIP		5.00	
	805-0576	LOWER GROUND CLIP		5.00	
	805-0914	BACK PLATE FOR DRIVE 2		5.00	
	805-0938	CHASSIS		7.00	
	805-0939	BRACKET		5.00	
	805-0952	DRIVE CARRIER, HDA, 3.5 in. SCSI, INTERNAL (LOW SIDE MOUNTING HOLES)		6.00	
	805-0969	SHROUD, RFI		8.00	
	805-5050	DRIVE CARRIER, 800K/SUPERDRIVE		5.00	
	805-5066	DRIVE CARRIER, HDA, 3.5 in. SCSI, INTERNAL (HIGH SIDE MOUNTING HOLES)		8.00	
	815-0986	DOOR, REAR HOUSING		6.00	
	815-1008	RESET/INTERRUPT SWITCH		6.00	
	825-1256	APPLE LOGO, 12MM		5.00	
	825-2043	LABEL, AGENCY APPROVAL		5.00	
	830-0240	FASTENER, SNAP-IN, PLASTIC		5.00	
	860-0282	WASHER, LOCK, INTERNAL TOOTH		5.00	
	865-0047	KNOB, BRIGHTNESS		5.00	
	865-0051	FOOT, PLATINUM		5.00	

## ADJUSTMENTS

011-7026 ADJUSTMENT, MACINTOSH PRODUCTS

1

APPLE CANADA INC. CONFIDENTIAL



# Macintosh Classic

RC refers to the Tiered Reimbursement Code representing labour credit issued for that part.  
 SG refers to the Stocking Guidelines. For additional information, refer to previous chapters of this manual.  
 Base SRP on 33% over exchange price (for modules), over stock price (for replacement and other parts).

<u>SG</u>	<u>PART NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>STOCK</u>	<u>EXCH</u>	<u>RC</u>
<b>MODULES</b>					
A	661-0112	HDA, 40MB SCSI 3.5 in.	\$ 570.00	253.00	2
C	661-0402	SIMM, 256K, 120NS	175.00	100.00	2
D	661-0403	SIMM, 1MB, 120NS	215.00	115.00	2
D	661-0410	SIMM, 1MB, DIP, 120NS	215.00	115.00	2
A	661-0474	DRIVE, 1.44 MB FDHD SUPERDRIVE	297.00	150.00	2
D	661-0494	SIMM, 256K, DIP, 120NS	175.00	100.00	2
C	661-0520	SIMM, 1MB, 80NS	225.00	115.00	2
A	661-0596	LOGIC BOARD	260.00	152.00	2
A	661-0597	POWER SWEEP BOARD, 110V, REV A	211.00	104.00	2
D	661-0598	MEMORY EXPANSION BOARD W/1MB	156.00	85.00	2
A	661-0614	HDA, 40MB SCSI 3.5 in. INTERNAL, 1 in. HEIGHT	570.00	253.00	2
C	661-0624	HDA, 80MB SCSI 3.5 in. INTERNAL, 1 in. HEIGHT	664.00	337.00	2
D	661-0643	SIMM, 2MB, 80NS	400.00	210.00	2
A	661-0651	POWER SWEEP BOARD, 110V, REV B	224.00	111.00	2
D	661-0719	SIMM, 1MB, 80NS	225.00	115.00	2

## REPLACEMENT PARTS (WARRANTIED CONSUMABLES)

076-0103	CRT/YOKE ASSEMBLY, REV A	96.00	1
076-0546	CRT/YOKE ASSEMBLY, REV B	107.00	1
590-0152	CABLE, KEYBOARD, 2M	23.00	1
590-0167	CABLE, INTERNAL FLOPPY DRIVE, RED STRIPE	6.00	1
590-0211	CABLE, INTERNAL, HDA, SCSI	10.00	1
590-0380	POWER CORD, AC, 110V, SMOKE	6.00	1
590-0521	CABLE, HDA, POWER	13.00	1
630-0408	INTERNAL SCSI TERMINATOR	9.00	1
742-0011	BATTERY, LITHIUM, WITHOUT LEADS	8.00	1
982-0055	FAN	28.00	1

## OTHER PARTS (NON-WARRANTIED CONSUMABLES)

076-0439	DUST SHIELD FOR SUPERDRIVE, 5/PK	53.00
416-1330	SCREW, M3 X .5 X 30MM (FAN TO PLENUM)	5.00
426-1001	SCREW, TAP, M4.22 X 1.41 X 13, TORX, ZINC (CRT & CHASSIS)	5.00
426-1007	SCREW, TAP, M4.22 X 1.41 X 16, TORX, ZINC (CASE TOP)	5.00
435-5002	SCREW, TAP, 8.32 X .625, FILL, TORX, ZINC OXIDE (CASE BOTTOM)	5.00
444-6104	SCREW, 6-32 X .250 (CARRIER TO HDA)	5.00
460-3400	SCREW, DISK DRIVE TO BOTTOM SHIELD	5.00
462-4100	SCREW, M3.5 X 6 X .8 PNCR REC	5.00
490-0001	SCREW, POWER SWEEP TO CHASSIS; HDA TO SUPERDRIVE	5.00
602-0210	PACKAGING, 800K/SUPERDRIVE	12.00

APPLE CANADA INC. CONFIDENTIAL

# Macintosh Classic



RC refers to the Tiered Reimbursement Code representing labour credit issued for that part.  
SG refers to the Stocking Guidelines. For additional information, refer to previous chapters of this manual.  
Base SRP on 33% over exchange price (for modules), over stock price (for replacement and other parts).

<u>SG</u>	<u>PART NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>STOCK</u>	<u>EXCH</u>	<u>RC</u>
		<b>OTHER PARTS (NON-WARRANTIED CONSUMABLES)</b>		<b>(cont.)</b>	
	602-0308	PACKAGING, 3.5 in. 1 in. HEIGHT DRIVES W/O CARRIERS & 19MM-HIGH FLOPPY	\$	12.00	
	630-5818	CHASSIS WITH PLENUM		41.00	
	630-5825	FRONT BEZEL		31.00	
	630-6045	REAR HOUSING W/FEET		60.00	
	805-0950	DRIVE CARRIER, HDA, 3.5 in. SCSI, INTERNAL		5.00	
	805-5050	DRIVE CARRIER, 800K/SUPERDRIVE		5.00	
	815-1195	REAR HOUSING ACCESS DOOR		6.00	
	815-1216	INSULATOR, POWER/SWEEP BOARD		6.00	
	830-0270	RIVET, NYLON SNAP-IN BLACK		5.00	
	865-0051	FOOT, PLATINUM		5.00	
		<b>ADJUSTMENTS</b>			
	011-7026	ADJUSTMENT, MACINTOSH PRODUCTS			1
	011-DRAM	ADJUSTMENT, DRAM REPLACEMENT			1

APPLE CANADA INC. CONFIDENTIAL

# Macintosh Classic II



RC refers to the Tiered Reimbursement Code representing labour credit issued for that part.  
 SG refers to the Stocking Guidelines. For more information, refer to previous sections of this chapter.  
 Base SRP on 33% over exchange price (for modules), over stock price (for replacement and other parts).

<u>SG</u>	<u>PART NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>STOCK</u>	<u>EXCH</u>	<u>RC</u>
<b>MODULES</b>					
C	661-0111	HDA, 80MB SCSI 3.5 in. INTERNAL, 1 in. HEIGHT	\$ 664.00	337.00	2
A	661-0112	HDA, 40MB SCSI 3.5 in.	570.00	253.00	2
C	661-0402	SIMM, 256K, 120NS	175.00	100.00	2
D	661-0403	SIMM, 1MB, 120NS	215.00	115.00	2
D	661-0410	SIMM, 1MB, DIP, 120NS	215.00	115.00	2
A	661-0474	DRIVE, 1.44 MB FDHD SUPERDRIVE	297.00	150.00	2
D	661-0494	SIMM, 256K, DIP, 120NS	175.00	100.00	2
C	661-0520	SIMM, 1MB, 80NS	225.00	115.00	2
A	661-0597	POWER SWEEP BOARD, 110V, REV A	211.00	104.00	2
D	661-0598	MEMORY EXPANSION BOARD W/1MB	156.00	85.00	2
A	661-0614	HDA, 40MB SCSI 3.5 in. INTERNAL, 1 in. HEIGHT	570.00	253.00	2
C	661-0624	HDA, 80MB SCSI 3.5 in. INTERNAL, 1 in. HEIGHT	664.00	337.00	2
D	661-0643	SIMM, 2MB, 80NS	400.00	210.00	2
A	661-0651	POWER SWEEP BOARD, 110V, REV B	224.00	111.00	2
A	661-0672	LOGIC BOARD	661.00	243.00	2
D	661-0719	SIMM, 1MB, 80NS	225.00	115.00	2
A	661-0773	HDA, 40MB SCSI 3.5 in. INTERNAL, 1 in. HEIGHT	570.00	253.00	2

## REPLACEMENT PARTS (WARRANTIED CONSUMABLES)

076-0103	CRT/YOKE ASSEMBLY, REV A	96.00	1
076-0546	CRT/YOKE ASSEMBLY, REV B	107.00	1
590-0152	CABLE, KEYBOARD, 2M	23.00	1
590-0167	CABLE, INTERNAL FLOPPY DRIVE, RED STRIPE	6.00	1
590-0211	CABLE, INTERNAL, HDA, SCSI	10.00	1
590-0380	POWER CORD, AC, 110V, SMOKE	6.00	1
590-0521	CABLE, HDA, POWER	13.00	1
630-0408	INTERNAL SCSI TERMINATOR	9.00	1
699-5103	MICROPHONE ASSEMBLY	18.00	1
742-0011	BATTERY, LITHIUM, WITHOUT LEADS	8.00	1
982-0055	FAN	28.00	1

## OTHER PARTS (NON-WARRANTIED CONSUMABLES)

076-0439	DUST SHIELD FOR SUPERDRIVE, 5/PK	53.00
416-1330	SCREW, M3 X .5 X 30MM (FAN TO PLENUM)	5.00
426-1001	SCREW, TAP, M4.22 X 1.41 X 13, TORX, ZINC (CRT & CHASSIS)	5.00
426-1007	SCREW, TAP, M4.22 X 1.41 X 16, TORX, ZINC (CASE TOP)	5.00
435-5002	SCREW, TAP, 8.32 X .625, FILL, TORX, ZINC OXIDE (CASE BOTTOM)	5.00
444-6104	SCREW, 6-32 X .250 (CARRIER TO HDA)	5.00
460-3400	SCREW, DISK DRIVE TO BOTTOM SHIELD	5.00
462-4100	SCREW, M3.5 X 6 X .8 PNCR REC	5.00

APPLE CANADA INC. CONFIDENTIAL

# Macintosh Classic II



RC refers to the Tiered Reimbursement Code representing labour credit issued for that part.  
 SG refers to the Stocking Guidelines. For more information, refer to previous sections of this chapter.  
 Base SRP on 33% over exchange price (for modules), over stock price (for replacement and other parts).

<u>SG</u>	<u>PART NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>STOCK</u>	<u>EXCH</u>	<u>RC</u>
<b>OTHER PARTS (NON-WARRANTIED CONSUMABLES) (cont.)</b>					
490-0001		SCREW, POWER SWEEP TO CHASSIS; HDA TO SUPERDRIVE	\$	5.00	
602-0210		PACKAGING, 800K/SUPERDRIVE		12.00	
602-0308		PACKAGING, 3.5 in. 1 in. HEIGHT DRIVES W/O CARRIERS & 19MM-HIGH FLOPPY		12.00	
630-5818		CHASSIS WITH PLENUM		41.00	
630-5825		FRONT BEZEL		31.00	
630-6045		REAR HOUSING W/FEET		60.00	
630-6046		FRONT BEZEL		23.00	
805-0950		DRIVE CARRIER, HDA, 3.5 in. SCSI, INTERNAL		5.00	
805-5050		DRIVE CARRIER, 800K/SUPERDRIVE		5.00	
815-1195		REAR HOUSING ACCESS DOOR		6.00	
815-1216		INSULATOR, POWER/SWEEP BOARD		6.00	
830-0270		RIVET, NYLON SNAP-IN BLACK		5.00	
865-0051		FOOT, PLATINUM		5.00	
<b>ADJUSTMENTS</b>					
011-7026		ADJUSTMENT, MACINTOSH PRODUCTS			1
011-DRAM		ADJUSTMENT, DRAM REPLACEMENT			1

**APPLE CANADA INC. CONFIDENTIAL**



# Macintosh Color Classic



RC refers to the Tiered Reimbursement Code representing labour credit issued for that part.  
 SG refers to the Stocking Guidelines. For more information, refer to previous sections of this chapter.  
 Base SRP on 33% over exchange price (for modules), over stock price (for replacement and other parts).

<u>SG</u>	<u>PART NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>STOCK</u>	<u>EXCH</u>	<u>RC</u>
<b>MODULES</b>					
B	661-0004	CRT ASSEMBLY	\$ 721.00	407.00	3
C	661-0111	HDA, 80MB SCSI 3.5 in. INTERNAL, 1 in. HEIGHT	664.00	337.00	2
A	661-0112	HDA, 40MB SCSI 3.5 in.	570.00	253.00	2
D	661-0226	ETHERNET LC TWISTED PAIR CARD	153.00	139.00	2
A	661-0474	DRIVE, 1.44 MB FDHD SUPERDRIVE	297.00	150.00	2
C	661-0520	SIMM, 1MB, 80NS	225.00	115.00	2
D	661-0643	SIMM, 2MB, 80NS	400.00	210.00	2
C	661-0649	SIMM, 512K, VIDEO RAM	250.00	120.00	2
D	661-0719	SIMM, 1MB, 80NS	225.00	115.00	2
A	661-0732	ANALOG BOARD/POWER SUPPLY	381.00	173.00	2
A	661-0733	LOGIC BOARD	754.00	305.00	1
A	661-0773	HDA, 40MB SCSI 3.5 in. INTERNAL, 1 in. HEIGHT	570.00	253.00	2
A	661-0774	HDA, 80MB SCSI 3.5 in. INTERNAL, 1 in. HEIGHT	664.00	337.00	2
D	661-1647	HDA, 160MB SCSI 3.5 in.	1050.00	500.00	2
A	661-1649	HDA, 160MB SCSI 3.5 in. INTERNAL, 1 in. HEIGHT	1050.00	500.00	2

## REPLACEMENT PARTS (WARRANTIED CONSUMABLES)

922-1800	PCB, PUSH BUTTON	9.00	2
922-1801	SPEAKER	23.00	2
922-1802	INTERNAL MICROPHONE	18.00	2
922-1803	FAN	28.00	2
922-1804	CABLE, FLAT	38.00	2

## OTHER PARTS (NON-WARRANTIED CONSUMABLES)

416-1305	SCREW, TORX, 800K EXTERNAL DRIVE	5.00
440-6105	SCREW, SEMS 6-32X.313 PN CRS	5.00
805-0137	REAR CASE ACCESS COVER SHIELD	5.00
815-1154	REAR CASE ACCESS COVER	6.00
865-0051	FOOT, PLATINUM	5.00
922-0392	SCREW, TORX K40 1.79 X 16 TP FLAT, 10/PK	6.00
922-0445	CARRIER, FLOPPY, MANUAL INSERT FLOPPY	6.00
922-0446	FRONT BEZEL, MANUAL INSERT FLOPPY	20.00
922-0621	CARRIER, 3.5 in. HDA	6.00
922-1805	SHIELD, TOP	9.00
922-1807	CARRIER, FLOPPY DRIVE	6.00
922-1808	SHIELD, FLOPPY DRIVE	6.00
922-1809	CHASSIS	42.00
922-1810	SHIELD, BOTTOM	9.00
922-1811	BEZEL, FRONT	34.00
922-1813	NAME PLATE, 10/PK	6.00
922-1814	REAR HOUSING	62.00
922-1815	I/O DOOR	6.00

APPLE CANADA INC. CONFIDENTIAL

# Macintosh Color Classic



RC refers to the Tiered Reimbursement Code representing labour credit issued for that part.  
SG refers to the Stocking Guidelines. For more information, refer to previous sections of this chapter.  
Base SRP on 33% over exchange price (for modules), over stock price (for replacement and other parts).

<u>SG</u>	<u>PART NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>STOCK</u>	<u>EXCH</u>	<u>RC</u>
	<b>OTHER PARTS (NON-WARRANTIED CONSUMABLES)</b>			<b>(cont.)</b>	
	922-1816	DEGAUSS COIL	\$	6.00	
	922-1817	DAG STRIP		6.00	
	922-1818	DEGAUSS, BRACKET, 10/PK		6.00	
	922-1819	SCREW, TAP, 4-20X.375, 10/PK		6.00	
	<b>ADJUSTMENTS</b>				
	011-7026	ADJUSTMENT, MACINTOSH PRODUCTS			1

**APPLE CANADA INC. CONFIDENTIAL**

# Macintosh LC 520



RC refers to the Tiered Reimbursement Code representing labour credit issued for that part.  
 SG refers to the Stocking Guidelines. For more information, refer to previous sections of this chapter.  
 Base SRP on 33% over exchange price (for modules), over stock price (for replacement and other parts).

<u>SG</u>	<u>PART NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>STOCK</u>	<u>EXCH</u>	<u>RC</u>
<b>MODULES</b>					
B	661-0023	DRIVE, W/O HEAD PHONE BOARD, CD 300	\$ 731.00	266.00	2
A	661-0121	DRIVE, 1.44 MB FDHD W/O AUTO INJECT	278.00	116.00	2
D	661-0226	ETHERNET LC TWISTED PAIR CARD	153.00	139.00	2
A	661-0474	DRIVE, 1.44 MB FDHD SUPERDRIVE	297.00	150.00	2
A	661-0503	HDA, 160MB SCSI 3.5 in.	1050.00	500.00	2
A	661-0774	HDA, 80MB SCSI 3.5 in. INTERNAL, 1 in. HEIGHT	664.00	337.00	2
D	661-0808	SIMM, 4MB, 80NS, 72 PIN	455.00	250.00	2
A	661-0809	SIMM, 8MB, 80NS, 72 PIN	825.00	475.00	2
A	661-0812	LOGIC BOARD	1143.00	476.00	1
A	661-0813	ANALOG BOARD	477.00	200.00	2
A	661-1649	HDA, 160MB SCSI 3.5 in. INTERNAL, 1 in. HEIGHT	1050.00	500.00	2
B	661-1666	CRT ASSEMBLY	718.00	406.00	2
<b>REPLACEMENT PARTS (WARRANTIED CONSUMABLES)</b>					
	742-0011	BATTERY, LITHIUM, WITHOUT LEADS	8.00		1
	922-1802	INTERNAL MICROPHONE	18.00		2
	922-1803	FAN	28.00		2
	922-1820	HD CONNECTOR, ADAPTER	10.00		2
	922-1821	CD CONNECTOR, ADAPTER	10.00		2
	922-1822	CD AUDIO ADAPTER	9.00		2
	922-1823	FLOPPY DRIVE (SUPERDRIVE) CONNECTOR, ADAPTER	6.00		2
	922-1824	CHASSIS/HARNESS ASSEMBLY	40.00		2
<b>OTHER PARTS (NON-WARRANTIED CONSUMABLES)</b>					
	410-1308	SCREW, TAP, HEX, WASH, 8-16	5.00		
	416-1305	SCREW, TORX, 800K EXTERNAL DRIVE	5.00		
	426-1007	SCREW, TAP, M4.22 X 1.41 X 16, TORX, ZINC (CASE TOP)	5.00		
	440-6105	SCREW, SEMS 6-32X.313 PN CRS	5.00		
	805-0137	REAR CASE ACCESS COVER SHIELD	5.00		
	815-1154	REAR CASE ACCESS COVER	6.00		
	865-0051	FOOT, PLATINUM	5.00		
	922-0069	SCREW, TAP, HEX, WASH, 8-16, 6/PK	6.00		
	922-0443	FLOPPY PANEL, MANUAL INSERT FLOPPY	20.00		
	922-0444	FLOPPY/CD PANEL, MANUAL INSERT FLOPPY	6.00		
	922-0621	CARRIER, 3.5 in. HDA	6.00		
	922-0850	CARRIER, CD	6.00		
	922-1807	CARRIER, FLOPPY DRIVE	6.00		
	922-1808	SHIELD, FLOPPY DRIVE	6.00		
	922-1827	I/O DOOR ASSEMBLY	6.00		
	922-1833	DRIVE BEZEL, W/CD	14.00		
	922-1834	FRONT BEZEL	20.00		

**APPLE CANADA INC. CONFIDENTIAL**

# Macintosh LC 520



RC refers to the Tiered Reimbursement Code representing labour credit issued for that part.  
SG refers to the Stocking Guidelines. For more information, refer to previous sections of this chapter.  
Base SRP on 33% over exchange price (for modules), over stock price (for replacement and other parts).

<u>SG</u>	<u>PART NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>STOCK EXCH</u>	<u>RC</u>
		<b>OTHER PARTS (NON-WARRANTIED CONSUMABLES)</b>	<b>(cont.)</b>	
	922-1835	REAR HOUSING	\$ 29.00	
		<b>ADJUSTMENTS</b>		
	011-7026	ADJUSTMENT, MACINTOSH PRODUCTS		1

APPLE CANADA INC. CONFIDENTIAL

# Macintosh LC 575



RC refers to the Tiered Reimbursement Code representing labour credit issued for that part.  
 SG refers to the Stocking Guidelines. For more information, refer to previous sections of this chapter.  
 Base SRP on 33% over exchange price (for modules), over stock price (for replacement and other parts).

<u>SG</u>	<u>PART NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>STOCK</u>	<u>EXCH</u>	<u>RC</u>
<b>MODULES</b>					
D	661-0036	ETHERNET THIN COAX PORT	\$ 123.00	112.00	2
A	661-0121	DRIVE, 1.44 MB FDHD W/O AUTO INJECT	278.00	116.00	2
B	661-0222	CD 300 DRIVE ASSEMBLY, TRAYLOADING	543.00	305.00	2
D	661-0226	ETHERNET LC TWISTED PAIR CARD	153.00	139.00	2
C	661-0722	VRAM, SIMM, 256K, 80NS	200.00	100.00	2
D	661-0734	SIMM, 1MB, 80NS, 72 PIN	275.00	155.00	2
D	661-0808	SIMM, 4MB, 80NS, 72 PIN	455.00	250.00	2
A	661-0813	ANALOG BOARD	477.00	200.00	2
A	661-0867	MAIN LOGIC BOARD	1583.00	898.00	1
A	661-0887	EXPRESS FAX/MODEM CARD	413.00	231.00	1
A	661-0888	ETHERNET 10BASE-T PORT	168.00	153.00	1
A	661-0889	ETHERNET AUI PORT	168.00	153.00	1
A	661-1649	HDA, 160MB SCSI 3.5 in. INTERNAL, 1 in. HEIGHT	1050.00	500.00	2
B	661-1666	CRT ASSEMBLY	718.00	406.00	2
<b>REPLACEMENT PARTS (WARRANTIED CONSUMABLES)</b>					
	590-0380	POWER CORD, AC, 110V, SMOKE	6.00		1
	922-0557	CHASSIS/HARNESS SUBASSEMBLY (USE WITH 661-0121)	92.00		2
	922-0740	CABLE, PHONE, RJ-11, 7 FEET	13.00		1
	922-0750	BATTERY, ALK, 4.5V, VELCRO MOUNT	19.00		1
	922-0767	CHASSIS/ HARNESS SUBASSEMBLY (USE WITH 661-0222)	86.00		2
	922-1802	INTERNAL MICROPHONE	18.00		2
	922-1803	FAN	28.00		2
	922-1820	HD CONNECTOR, ADAPTER	10.00		2
	922-1821	CD CONNECTOR, ADAPTER	10.00		2
	922-1822	CD AUDIO ADAPTER	9.00		2
	922-1824	CHASSIS/HARNESS ASSEMBLY	40.00		2
<b>OTHER PARTS (NON-WARRANTIED CONSUMABLES)</b>					
	410-1308	SCREW, TAP, HEX, WASH, 8-16	5.00		
	426-1007	SCREW, TAP, M4.22 X 1.41 X 16, TORX, ZINC (CASE TOP)	5.00		
	426-1008	SCREW, TAP, M3.5 X 1 X 7MM, PT	5.00		
	440-6105	SCREW, SEMS 6-32X.313 PN CRS	5.00		
	805-0137	REAR CASE ACCESS COVER SHIELD	5.00		
	815-1154	REAR CASE ACCESS COVER	6.00		
	865-0051	FOOT, PLATINUM	5.00		
	922-0069	SCREW, TAP, HEX, WASH, 8-16, 6/PK	6.00		
	922-0445	CARRIER, FLOPPY, MANUAL INSERT FLOPPY	6.00		
	922-0621	CARRIER, 3.5 in. HDA	6.00		

APPLE CANADA INC. CONFIDENTIAL

# Macintosh LC 575



RC refers to the Tiered Reimbursement Code representing labour credit issued for that part.  
SG refers to the Stocking Guidelines. For more information, refer to previous sections of this chapter.  
Base SRP on 33% over exchange price (for modules), over stock price (for replacement and other parts).

<u>SG</u>	<u>PART NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>STOCK</u>	<u>EXCH</u>	<u>RC</u>
	<b>OTHER PARTS (NON-WARRANTIED CONSUMABLES)</b>			<b>(cont.)</b>	
	922-0701	SUBASSEMBLY, HOUSING	\$	32.00	
	922-0702	CD/FLOPPY DRIVE DOOR SUBASSEMBLY		15.00	
	922-0704	I/O DOOR SUBASSEMBLY		13.00	
	922-0850	CARRIER, CD		6.00	
	922-1834	FRONT BEZEL		20.00	
	<b>ADJUSTMENTS</b>				
	011-7026	ADJUSTMENT, MACINTOSH PRODUCTS			<b>1</b>

**APPLE CANADA INC. CONFIDENTIAL**